

#WS-19-11 ASPHALT PAVING II (#6222929)

BID DATE: APRIL 3, 2019

*Recommend awarding to Vinton 4-11-19*

					Vinton Construction Company	
Line #	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	
<b>Citizen Park - Parking Lot; Manitowoc Marina - Parking Lot; Miracles Park - Parking Lot</b>						
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	
3	Inlet Protection Type "D"	EA	9	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	
4	Clearing	ID	132	\$19.80	\$2,613.60	
5	Grubbing	ID	189	\$19.80	\$3,742.20	
6	Red Oak Tree 2"-2 1/2"	EA	2	\$803.00	\$1,606.00	
7	Bur Oak Tree 2"-2 1/2"	EA	3	\$803.00	\$2,409.00	
8	Northern Glow Maple Tree 2"-2 1/2"	EA	5	\$803.00	\$4,015.00	
9	Removing Curb	LF	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	
10	Removing/Milling Asphaltic Pavement	SY	8134	\$3.54	\$28,794.36	
11	Pulverizing Asphaltic Pavement	SY	4329	\$1.01	\$4,372.29	
12	Unclassified Excavation	CY	909	\$23.98	\$21,797.82	
13	Fine Grading	SY	12279	\$2.10	\$25,785.90	
14	Road Gravel (1-1/4")	TON	112	\$16.50	\$1,848.00	
15	8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	1294	\$6.10	\$7,893.40	
16	12" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	1030	\$8.90	\$9,167.00	
17	Geotextile Fabric, Non-Woven, Type SAS	SY	1000	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	
18	HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	TON	2565	\$83.93	\$215,280.45	
19	Tack Coat	GAL	730	\$3.79	\$2,766.70	
20	New 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type D	LF	206	\$45.00	\$9,270.00	
21	Remove Concrete Driveway or Sidewalk	SF	502	\$1.00	\$502.00	
22	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	770	\$8.50	\$6,545.00	
23	8" Concrete Driveway or Sidewalk	SF	502	\$9.50	\$4,769.00	
24	1/2" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars	EA	12	\$10.00	\$120.00	
25	Sawing Existing Pavement (Asphalt)	LF	523	\$3.50	\$1,830.50	
26	Adjusting 5" Valve Box Covers	EA	1	\$275.00	\$275.00	
27	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	1528	\$12.38	\$18,916.64	
28	Seed (Mixture No. 40), Fertilizer and Water	SY	1528	\$3.30	\$5,042.40	
29	Erosion Mat, Urban Class 1, Type A	SY	1528	\$2.20	\$3,361.60	
30	Ditching	LF	120	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	
31	Pavement Marking, Parking Stall, Epoxy 4-Inch	LF	6696	\$2.81	\$18,815.76	
32	Pavement Marking, Epoxy Type 1 Arrow	EA	6	\$170.50	\$1,023.00	
33	Pavement Marking, Epoxy Handicap Symbol	EA	17	\$93.50	\$1,589.50	
34	Furnish & Install 8" PVC Storm (SDR-26)	LF	28	\$60.50	\$1,694.00	
35	Furnish & Install 12" PVC Storm (SDR-35)	LF	60	\$66.00	\$3,960.00	
36	Furnish & Install Type 1 Field Inlet	EA	2	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00	
37	Furnish & Install Type "J" Storm Casting (R-1550) non-rocking	EA	1	\$715.00	\$715.00	
38	Furnish & Install Type "J" Storm Casting (R-2050)	EA	2	\$715.00	\$1,430.00	
39	Furnish & Install Concrete Bumpers	EA	10	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	
40	Abandon Hydrant	LS	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	
41	Furnish & Install 6" PVC watermain (C-900)	LF	12	\$66.00	\$792.00	
42	Furnish & Install 6"x6" TEE	LS	1	\$819.50	\$819.50	
43	Furnish & Install MJ yellow Hydrant(Left Turn open)	LS	1	\$5,623.20	\$5,623.20	
44	Furnish & Install 6" Valve W/ valve box	LS	1	\$2,736.25	\$2,736.25	
<b>BASE BID TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$462,287.07</b>		